Exhibits in each Class must be identified by pens numbered one, two, three, four (1, 2, 3, 4), and not A, B, C, D. This is essential 
when the Computer Scoring Program and Hormel Slide are used. This is essential when using the Hormel Computing Slide or the 
Computerised Scoring System. 
The competition is marked out of a maximum of two hundred seventy-five (275) points: fifty (50) points for the placings in each 
of the three (3) Classes, twenty five (25) points for the handling in each of the three (3) Classes and fifty (50) points for the Oral 
Class. 

The Competition Judge, in filling out their Master Card, is required to note a numerical difference between animals, as directed